
Name (6 cX-R, ~ Fe, Col \, , £c ('('O 
\ 

T-14119 

T-14119 

FEES PAID 0\(Y \.C)C\/ QJ:i'6 DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Address ()c~ \=~ Stl~ r L~G K_(l cw:e9f0 9:)Lob'< Name ofStream,__,_A...__,._W=->~"\ ..... \ ___________________ _ 
Date Amount Receipt# 
11 -7 -o0:2a $1,970 ,CP 1,3crs13 

Change in Pc:,..) 
Date Filed \ \ \ ""\ \ ~AL[ 
Initial notice date \fuS\2}D1:?r 
DPD issued date ____________ _ 

PD issued date 4/{f, /'2ot.i± 
PD notice date Li/13/1.024 
DateofFO 7/ft/'201..4 Vol I~( Page '151-"55 

C-Date _______________ _ 

COBU due date ____________ _ 
COBU Received date ___________ _ 
Certificate issued ____________ _ 

Trib. of Si lvec L<&I<:~ 

Use I r-n'9ct:Hon County kQi.~e, 
Quantity of water (CFS) ___________ No. of Ac.res. ______ _ 
Name of ditch ________________ --:--::o~------
App# Q -5102. 
App# ~ - 1 oqoo 

Per# Qi-~fl 
Per# C':a-(OO't3 

Cert #_½-'--'"'--'"'......,._..c....-PR Date l-12-1'172-
Cert# PR Date3 , 2,2,-Jqa3 

App# ______ Per# ______ Cert# PR Date.___ Date 
App# Per# Cert# PR Date __ _ 
App# Per # Cert# PR Date. __ _ 

Assignments: _____________________________________ _ 

Irrigation District. ____________________________________ _ 

CWRE. _ ______________________________________ _ 

CC's list \ G, ({g CJ::2. 20 b ,A 

\ 
D -Oversized map- Location ________________________________ _ 

FEES REFUNDED 
Amount Receipt# 



Oregon 
Tm~ Koll'k, Govt'rnor 

September 24. 2024 

Ricketts Family Farm 
Attn: Nick Ricketts 
PO Box 130 
Silver Lake, OR 97638 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

wvvw.oregon.gov/owrd 

On September 20, 2024, the Water Resources Department received the Claim of Beneficial Use 
(COBU) for the following file: 

T-14119 

The COBU included a report and map. In the future the Department will review your subminaJ. 
At that time we will review these items and provide a final certificate, proposed certificate, or a 
request for additional information. 

If you are interested in having your COBU reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file 
processed immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is described at: 
https://vr,,vw.oregon.gov/o,vrd/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx 

Customer Service phone: (503) 986-0900 

If you sell the property, please contact the Department, or have the new owners contact the 
Department about the need to file an assignment. 

Cc: fi le T- 14119 

_J 



Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use Received at CSG Counter 

Application # : I WRD Reviewer:Corie 
Trans fer # :T-14119 
Date Received:9/13/2024 
CWRE Name:Scott Montgomery 
Priority Date (s):1/12/1972, 3/22/1983 

Fees Required: 

D YES NOD A fee of $230 must accompany this form for permits with priority dates of July 9, 
1987, or later. 

DYES NO0 A fee of$230 must accompany this form for any transfers including a water right 
with a priority date of July 9. 1987, or later. 

Example -A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights 

Map Review: 

has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required. Fill in App 
or Transfer 
Number 

0 Map on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-00,SO(l)(b)) 
0 Application & permit#; ortransfer # (OAR 690-014-0100(1)) 
0 Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5)) 
0 Nonh arrow (OAR 690-3 I0-0050(2)(c)) 
0 CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014 & 3 10-0050) 
0 Appropriate scale (I"= 1320', I" • 400'. or the original full-size scale 

of the county assessor map) (014 & 310) 
0Township, range, section. ond tax lot numbers (OAR 690-31 0-0050(4)) 

Report Review: 

0 On form provided by the Depnrtment (OAR 690-014-0100( I)) 
0 Application & permit#; or transfer II (OAR 690-014) 
0 Ownership information (OAR 690-014) 
0 Date of survey (OAR 690-014) 
0 Person interviewed (OAR 690-014) 
0 County (OAR 690-014) 
0 CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0 I 00) 
0 Signaturc(s) of !!.li pcrmittcc of transfer holder (OAR 690-014 -0 I 00) 

Groundwater File Review: 

MONEY SLIP 

...... ow:anta 

Ui&l. lNI f-.cnota: 

C .-nii:'n, 4"\alWl'T-"'iim-Aft MMD 

□Pump Test not required (Priority Dote prior 10 December 20, 1988) ♦Jfno. include pump test Oyer w/acknowlcdgn1en1 leuer 
□Pump Test required (Priority Date on or oner December 20. 1988) 
D Pump Test submitted 
□Pump Test not submillcd 

C IUscr11rcrrclJ11\0c:sl..1op\OLJ\NK CODU Chec~Jlst-Ptnniis and Trnnsfcrs-20180201 doc,COBU Chccl.lis1-Pl:nni1S nnd Trnnsfcn-20160209 



CLAIM OF 
BENEFICIAL USE 

for Transfers 
PlrJ .e of Use Only 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

WATER RESOURCES 
D E r A RT ll E ~ T www .oregon.gov/OWRD 

Jl. fee of $230 must ,Jcr.ompany this form for any transfer final orders 
including a wat t-. t\;;t·,r with a priorit y date of July 9, 1987, or later. 

Ex ,1• = •\ transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights 
has. . · · , date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required. 

A separate form shall be complettid for each transf er. 

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of t his form at: 

https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD /Forms/Pages/ defau lt.aspx 

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4). 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to 

you. Every item must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert 
"NA." Do not delet e or alter any section of this form unless d irected by the form. The Department may 

require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent. 

"Section 7" of this form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted. 

A claim of beneficial use includes both this report and a map. If the map is being mailed separately from 

this form, please include a note with this form indicating such. 

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-979-9103. 

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for 

expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that 

would not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For 
more information on this program see: 

https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Pages/default.aspx 

SECTION 1 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Type of Authorized Change 

This Claim is being submitted for a transfer where the only authorized change 
was a change in place of use. 

If additional changes were authorized, you will need to select a different form. 

1. File Information 

I 
APPLICATION ti 

. T-14119 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 1 of 7 
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2 Property Owner (current owner information) 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Ricketts Family Farm/Nick Ricketts 541-280-5773 

ADDRESS 
PO Box 130 

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL 
Silver lake OR 97638 Rickettsfamilyfarm@gmail.com 

If the current property owner is not the transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an 
assignment be filed with the Dr · -nent. Each transfer holder of record must sign this form. 

3. Transfer holder of record , r '/ or may not, be the current property owner) 
' 

TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD 
Same as above 
ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP 

4 . Date of Site Inspection: 

I 8/1612024 

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: 
NAME DATE AsSOCIATION WITH THE PROJECT 

Nick Ricketts 8/16/2024 Owner/Applicant 

6. County: 

l Lake 

7. If any property described in the place of use of the transfer final order is excluded from this report, 
identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(5)): 
OWNER OF RECORD 
Same as above 
ADDRESS 

CITY STATE ZIP 

Add additional tables for owners of record as needed 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 2 of 7 
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CWRE Statement. Seal and Signature 

SECTION 2 

SIGNATURES 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Seal and Signature 

CWRE NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT No. 

Scott D Montgomery 541-548-5833 541-420-0401 

ADDRESS 

PO Box 767 

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL 

Terrebonne OR 97760 swcott@apeands.com 

Transfer Holder of Record Signature or Acknowledgement 

Each transfer holder of record must s;gn this form in the space provided below. 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I 
request that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

SIGNATURE PRINT OR TYPE NAME 

Nick Ricketts Owner 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only - Page 3 of 7 
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SECTION 3 

EXTENT OF CHANGE COMPLETED 

1. Claim Summary: 
If Irrigation or N1,rsery Use: 

I 
:.h #_O_ F...,!A_C_R_ES_A_L_LO_W_ E_D- - ---~------TH_E_ #_O-FA_C_R-ES--DE_V_E-LO_P_E_D _____ ---, 

~5.5 45.5 

If t he use(s) was not irrigation !Jr · , p•• ·, 

WAS THE NEW PLACE OF USE DEVE. !'· :-ul.L EXTENT 

AUTHORIZED U NDE:ll ')", .. ~? 
(I NCLUDE THE LOCATION OF THE DE\• 'LOPED :;..A.._::: l ~EON THE 

CLAIM MAP) 
;----------- -----'------ ---- ----< 

NA 

2. Variations: 
Was the use developed different ly from what was authorized by the transfer final order? NO 
If yes, describe below. 

(e.g. "The order authorized o change in place of use for 40 acres. The water user only developed 38 acres.") 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change In Place of Use Only - Page 4 of 7 
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SECTION 4 

CONDITIONS 

All conditions contained in the transfer, or any extension final order shall be addressed. Reports that 
do not addres.:. afi performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Li i .. ns: 

Describe how t he water user h;ic; complied with each of the development timelines established in the 
transfer final order and any 1 > · uons of time issued for the transfer: -' r . ,M DATETHE AUTHORIZED CHANGE WAS COMPLETED I 

.. , "" *THIS DATE MUST FALL BETWEEN THE "ISSUANCE DATE" AND THE 
I "COMPLETENESS DATE" ' - - . .. --

ISSUANCE DATE 7/12/ ... 024 
COMPLETENESS DATE 10/ 1/2025 8/16/2024 
FROM ORDER (C) 
* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO 
COMPLETE THE CHANGE 

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? 

3. Measurement Conditions: 

a. Does the transfer final order require the installation of a meter or 
approved measuring device? 

b. Has a meter been installed? 

c. Meter Information 

POD/POA MANUFACTURER SERIAL# CONDITION 

NAMEOR# {WORKING OR 
NOT) 

CURRENT METER 
READING 

YES 

YES 

NO 

DATE INSTALLED 

#1 Lindsay GA22062141 Off 25543.9 gal x 1000 2024 

4. Other conditions required by the transfer final order: 

a. Other conditions? NO 

If "YES" to any of the above, identify the cond ition and describe the water user's actions to comply 
with the condition(s): 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change in Place of Use Only• Page 5 of 7 
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SECTION 5 

ATTACHMENTS 

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report: 
ATTACHMt:NT NAME DESCRIPTION 

Well log LAKE 1385 

Site photos Location/time stamped photos from irrigation system & POU 

.·i:Cn OI\J 6 

cu-i,tt·, L . ffr~•[flCIAL USE MAP 

A Claim of Beneficial Use Map must t,, .,i. :.1m•.~-.:d w ith this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim 
of Beneficial Use map will be returncl The map shall be submitted on polyester film at a scale of 
1" = 1320 feet, 1" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location. 

For the purpose of this Claim, the map must identify the developed new place of use. The existing 
point(s) of diversion or point(s) of appropriation are required to be included on the Claim map, based 
on the locations described in the t ransfer final order. 

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible 
methods include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the 
basis of the survey is an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo 
identification number. 

The irrigation system & place of use " POU" were tied to approximate boundaries using a Topcon FC 
6000 data collector. Point data was imported into Topcon Magnet Tools Software & converted to 
Statewide Lambert Projection 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change In Place of Use Only• Page 6 of 7 
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Map Checklist 

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below. 
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.} 

~ Map on polyester film. 

~ Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet, 11
' = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county 

assessor map) 

~ Township, Range, Sectio.. · ->l 1 ·,., - land Claims, and Government Lots 

D Locations of fish screens hl•.' - foci', t.N•pass devices in relationship to point of diversion 

~ Locations of meters and''"'.- •1.~•,3sur. ,g devices in relationship to point of diversion 

~ Conveyance structures illust~atca {pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.) * Not required 
for this type of Claim of Benefiddl Use 

~ Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) 

~ Tax lot boundaries and numbers 

D Source illustrated if surface water 

~ Disclaimer ("This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property 
ownership lines") 

IZ] Transfer application number 

~ North arrow 

~ Legend 

~ CWRE stamp and signature 

Revised 7/1/2021 Change In Place of Use Only - Page 7 of 7 
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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP 
TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE 

PER TRANSFER, T-14119 
FOR RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, SECTIONS 10 & 15, W.M. 
TAX LOTS: 400, 2000, & 21 00 LAKE COUNTY, OREGON 

19.0 ACRES FROM G-5511 
(CERT.# 46880) 
TRANSFERRED, AS SHOWN 

26.5 ACRES FROM G-10043 
(CERT.# 91249) 
TRANSFERRED, AS SHOWN 

RENEWAL DA TE: 12/31/2024 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

----+----~~~~~r----

9 10 
16 15 

1 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
10 11 

15 14 

----+----~--~~-~----
1 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

----+---- ----+----

!'EP 2 

• !L 
EXISTING WELL 61 (LAKE 1385) 
310' NORTH & 1.340' WEST FROM THE SE CORNER 
SECTION 10. 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCAnNG A WATER 
RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE LEGAL 
DIMENSIONS OR THE LOCA T!ON or PROPERTY LINES 

METER IS LOCATED ON THE DELIVERY PIPE .3 FEET 
NORTH OF THE WELL 

PREPARED FOR: 

RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 
P.O. BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

PREPARED BY: 
0 

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC. 
P.O. BOX 767 TERREBONNE, OR 97760 
(541) 548-5833 www.APEondS.com 



- - . . r . 
NOTICE TO WATER WELL ~r ( ) r.' ~ 

. The orlVQal and fint c [i;. . I~ 
of th.ls report arc to .o. U G 17 1971w . WELL BEPOR 

med with th.e N _ ,§1,ATE OF OREGON WtD No. ~ g //Ja-f O /2 (. 
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, ~fW..i'7fl'e0 EN(.;: j ,'\! E t:.d>:i'.oase t,ypc or prJnt) 

wfthln 30 daya !ram th~ine • -- -~N Permit No. .. • :: 
or well completion. SAL E.M. OR-...1·-<i)o .q.ot tnlto'abov.e tJw liDe 

(1) OWNER: 

Name .£?Ju/ /dtf/fs~ 

(2) TYPE OF WORK (cl!eck): 
New Well ~ Decpcnlng D . · Reconditioning P" · Alimi!on D 
lt :ib:uidonmcnt. dactlbe m:atcrial and proced\U'C iD ltcm. 12. 

(3) TYPE O~_~:- (4) PROPOSED USE (rhcck): 
Botnry E!~rl~cn O , ., Domffl.lc D ~~ r, -~, ••. •,rJ □. 
Cable er- ,1elted. □ . 
Due O Bored □ . lm6a.1'!on ~l Well r "' er 0 -"'--~---......;;.:..:. ....... :..i.._..;:;.. __ ;;;;;_ ____ ;.,.. . .... -- - -

S~G INSTALLED: . Tbn:ad~ □ .W:ri,,~ ,{~ -;· 

J_~,, Diam. from • JI 1\- ~-:S ,G -~ G'11!!t • ,"2 'Lfl_ 
___ ,. Diam. from.----tt....to _. ,.. . . _f.t. 9~1:,c.· ___ • . · 
_,. Diam. from ft. to . . ft. g~ ~---

. . .. .. . . 
PERFORATIONS: Pcrfontcd? D Yu ~ - • . 

es+ t .... , .. !.... •\ , ... , • , ....._ ,,,,. ·· ' • 
_____ pe.rfGrlll:lo_ns __ ~ -----. it-_}<! • c • · .: ~": 1~~ 
_____ pe.r:toratlons !rom • ,.. .. 1~ J.o . ... ::io:.:"l::.. -t • f ~. 

• pertora.Uons from ft. to .(L 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen hlstalled? O Yea l9'Nb 
?.!&nu.facturc:r'a N:une -----=--:;. ______ .._ _ __,="',---

Type---------. ..... ---~-~ Mod11l No. ------~ . ---· ....... \. _ .,. 
Dw:n. ___ Slot a1u --.--~t~m -. ,..... __ ti. to 

Diam. Slot me -::f::::::x.SCt uq~ = 11, ,te. 

(8) WELL TESTS: 

Artuian Dow c.p.m. 
.. ::z:== •·• J ... • :ff ,•0\. 9..,,...,. r:-•-. oeraturc o.f water I)cpth 4rteslan .Cow encountered 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 
Well scou-Mat.c.-ill wed ✓t.rL}L_r.._ ____ ,--~--......... _=-· 
Well se.iled from l!uld CUffllCQ lo ::,]__-'/_ . ._/:'_-.;:~--------· ,-.,.-, !t. 
Diameter of well boro to botto~-o! ~eal .l.,p----in. 
Dl.amcler ot well bore below stal ...I...~ Jn. 

Number ot sacks ot cl!Dlcnt used tn woll -R:il ·_ ~ -------- saclu 

Number ot sacks of ben~~te ~in ,_;n ~;al ·..:./V...12/l ...<- ci1cks 
Brand n.unc o! bvitonJto ___ p _.,_.,Y( • 
Numbe.r ot pounds of bcntonlte »,r 100 pUons 

ot w11ter . ~s./1~ i:•1:1· 
wu a drive dtoe u1ed? O Yc,t ~Ju~ _.,_ Sk;:"ioc11tf~ .:::..:.. ft. 

Did cmy stralll contain unUJ1ablo wulcr? Ye., 
.,. • :,,r • ,: ..z ,•• " , 

TyJ)CI ol. wall'r? depth ot atrot:a 
; . . . . 

( 11) WATER LEVEL: Co~pleted well. 
-t-De th at which water ,ns !lrst found ft. 

StaUc level 1 2 ct-= ft. ~_: . ..-, 
.lmi. per i;quare 1.nch. D.ite 

!Jl''ftJ ~~r- ;nz,, 111_ I' 
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below cuillg /)&.t:f.ll, 
Depth drl11cd / I'{ fL D;lh of completed well / / q ft. 

Fonnaison: J)OICDbe 1!41or, texture, ·cntn m.e .u>d structure of mlllcdals; 
a.nd ahow thlckncu md n:at\lre of c.ic:b at:ntum and aqu.lUr penetnled. 
with a·t Jeut one cnbr !or cacti diause of forfflll.tloo. Report each chan11■ In 
posfflon of Statfc wc:n-)Awl Cffld tnd.icata prin~ UIGM'-becutng dnrla. 

.... 

Work ■tarted s-·zp 1D1/ Complotcd C - 2 R: 
Date well drllltn,: nw:h.lnc moved off oC wdl G .,,_ J}: 197/ 
Drllliair Mnohlno OJ10rator's Oorliflcntlon: 

Tb.ls well wns con.structed under my dlrecl supervision. 
Materials used 11nd ln!ormlltion ~J)orted above :ire true to my 
best know~a belie!. · 
[Signed) . _k,.J ..J1~k./, __ Dnte / _-.J..!:L, ,19Jj 

(l)rlllnl Machbi• 0i-cn.(;..'; tJ . 
Drllllna Machine Opcrntor's License No. _lf..i.t.. 

(USO ADDlTlONAL SllDETS JI,' NECESSAlt\') 
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ALL POINTS 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC. 

P.O. Box 767 (CRR) 
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760 

TRANSMITTAL 

To: Oregon Water Resources Depl 7 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A :i 

Date: 9/17/2024 
Attention: Ccrti ficates 
RE: COBU Salem, OR 97301-1266 I 

._ _ ___J 

[X] Prints O Plans [] Plat [] Specifications. 

Attached is a Claims of Beneficial Use & Final Proof map on T-14119. 

If you have any questions please don't hesitate to call or emai l me. 

Copies No. 

1 I 

I 2 
3 
7 

Description 
Claim of Beneficial Use (7 pages letter bond) 
COBU Map ( I page mylar) 
Wello log(! page letter bond) 
Site photos (4 pages leller bond) 
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~\...._ .) Oregon 
'• •• 11m1 Kotek, l.O\'l'mor 

July 12, 2024 

Ricketts Family Farm 

Attn: Nickolas Ricketts 
P.O. Box 130 
Silver Lake, OR 97638 

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-14119 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application. 

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE 

PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized 
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed 
will be lost. 

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been 
made to complet e t he actual change(s) w ithin the time allowed. 

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of 
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of 

the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in 
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Dante Luongo, by telephone at {971) 304-5006 or by e-mail at 
Dante.j.luongo@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse D. Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist. ti 11 (via email) 
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent 
Lake County Planning Depar tment, Local Government 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 

T-14119, Lake County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures 

and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 
ATTN: NICK RICKITTS 
P.O. BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

Findings of Fact 

1. On November 7, 2022, RICKETTS FAMILY FARM, filed an application to change t he place of 
use under Certificates 46880 and 91249. The Department assigned t he application number 

T-14119. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on November 15, 2022, pursuant to 
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On June 1, 2023, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14119 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadltne of July 1, 2023, for the applicant to 
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that 
the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

This final order Is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petltlon for judicial 
review must be med within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS S36.075 and OAR 

137-003-0675, you may petition for Judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A 
petition for reconslderalion may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no action ls taken within 60 days 
following the date the petition was med, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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4. On April 18, 2024, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to 
approve Transfer Application T-14119 and sent a copy to t he applicant. Additionally, notice 
of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published in the 
Department's weekly notice on April 23, 2024, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-

4020. No protests were filed in response to the not ice. 

5. The first right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 

46880 in the name of EMIL & RENATE l. WOLFSTURM (perfected under 
Permit G-5511) 
IRRIGATION OF 19.0 ACRES 

Priority Date: JANUARY 12, 1972 
Rat e: 
Limit/ Duty: 

Source: 

0.24 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or it s equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited t o a diversion of not to exceed 
3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
A WELL in the SILVER LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriat ion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

(WELL Ill) - 1010 FEET SOUTH AND 20 
28S 16 E WM 10 SWSE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 

THE SW¼ SE¼ OF SECTION 10 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

WM 10 SW SE 19.0 

6. Transfer Application T-14119 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

28S 16 E WM 10 SWSE 13.1 
28 S 16 E WM 15 NWNE 5.9 

TOTAL 19.0 

7. The second right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 91249 in the name of JAMES T. AND RENATE l. PANCAKE (perfected under 
Permit G-10043) 

Use: IRRIGATION OF 26.5 ACRES 

Priority Dat e: MARCH 22, 1983 
Rate: 0.33 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
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Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion 
of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 

acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigat ion season of 

each year. 
WELL #1 in the FORT ROCK BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

WELL #1- 310 FEET NORTH AND 1340 
28 S 16 E WM 10 SWSE FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF 

SECTION 10 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q I Acres 

28S 16 E WM 15 NWNE I 265 

8. Transfer Application T-14119 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

28 S 16 E WM 10 SWSE 16.2 

28S 16 E WM 15 NWNE 10.3 
TOTAL 26.5 

9. The application form incorrectly describes the township and range of the authorized wells 
as being within T28S, R26E WM. The correct township and range, as described in 
Certificates 46880 and 91249 and the transfer application map, is T28S, R16E, WM. 

Transfer Review Criteria {OAR 690-380-0100{14}, 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)) 

10. Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submitta l of Transfer Application 
T-14119 according to the terms and conditions of the rights. There is no information in the 
record that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

11. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 
Application T-14119. 

12. The water rights are subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14). 

13. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

14. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water 

right s. 
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15. All other application requirements are met. 

Conclusions of Law 

The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14119 is consistent with the 

requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14119 is approved. 

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use 
described, and is subject to all o ther conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 

46880 and 91249, and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 46880 and 91249 are cancelled. 

4. The former place of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

5. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the wat er user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, 

at each point of appropriation. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

6. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water. 
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7. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the rights 

transferred will be issued. 

JUL 1 2 2024 

sfer and Conservation 

R 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: JUL 1 5 2024 
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regon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

April 18 , 2024 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL 

Applicant 
NICKOLAS RICKETTS 
P.O. BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14119 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

www .oregon.gov/owrd 

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information 
available, the Department intends to approve application T-14119. This document is an 
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the 
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this 
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action. 

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication simultaneously with 
issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person 
may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary 
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The protest 
period will end 30 days after the Department's notice. 

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary 
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of 
the protest period. 

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A 
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision 
proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting 
their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding. 

Please don't hesitate to contact me at 971304-5006 or Dante.J.luongo@water.oregon.gov, if I 
may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

(;z--r 
Dante Luongo 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Appllcation 
T-14119, Lake County 

Authority 

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN 

PLACE OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a 
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or 
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures 
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

RICKITTS FAMILY FARM 
ATTN: NICK RICKETTS 
P.O. BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

Findings of Fact 

1. On November 7, 2022, RICKITTS FAMILY FARM, ATTN: NICK RICKITTS filed an application 
to change the place of use under Certificates 46880 and 91249. The Department assigned 
the application number T-14119. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on November 15, 2022, pursuant to 
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

3. On June 1, 2023, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination 
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14119 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary 
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of July 1, 2023, for the applicant to 

respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a 
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that 

the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. 

4. The right to be transferred is as follows: 

Cert ificat e: 46880 in the name of EMIL & RENATE L. WOLFSTURM (perfected under 
Permit G-5511) 

Use: IRRIGATION OF 19.0 ACRES 
Priority Dat e: JANUARY 12, 1972 
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Rat e: 
Limit/ Dut y: 

Source: 

0.24 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
A WELL in the SILVER LAKE BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

(WELL #1)-1010 FEET SOUTH AND 20 
28 S 16 E WM 10 SWSE FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF 

THE SW¼ SE¼ OF SECTION 10 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp I Rng Mer Sec Q-Q I Acres 

28 s I 16 E WM 10 SWSE I 19 

5. Transfer Application T-14119 proposes to change the place of use of the r ight to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

28 S 16 E WM 10 SWSE 13.1 
28 S 16 E WM 15 NWNE 5.9 

TOTAL 19.0 

6. The second right to be transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 

Use: 
Priority Dat e: 
Rate: 

Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

91249 in the name of JAMES T. AND RENATE L. PANCAKE (perfected under 
Permit G-10043) 
IRRIGATION OF 26.5 ACRES 

MARCH 22, 1983 
0.33 CUBIC FOOT'PER SECOND 
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion 
of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 
WELL #1 In the FORT ROCK BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriat ion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

WELL Ill - 310 FEET NORTH AND 1340 
28 S 16 E WM 10 SWSE FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF 

SECTION 10 
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Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp RnR Mer Sec Q·Q Acres 

28 S 16 E WM 15 NWNE 26.5 

7. Transfer Applicatio~ T-14119 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

285 16 E WM 10 SWSE 16.2 

28 S 16 E WM 15 NWNE 10.3 
TOTAL 26.S 

8. The application form incorrectly describes the township and range of the authorized wells 
as being within T28S, R26E WM. The correct township and range, as described in 
Certificates 46880 and 91249 and the transfer application map, is T28S, R16E, WM. 

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14}, 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)] 

9. Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submittal of Transfer Application 
T-14119 according to the terms and conditions of the rights. There is no information in the 
record that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

10. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the 
existing rights was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer 
Application T-14119. 

11. The water rights are subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14). 

12. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the rights. 

13. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in injury to other existing water 
rights. · · • · '- ~ · ~ • · . 

14. All other application requirements are met. 

Determination and Proposed Action 

The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14119 appears to be consistent 
with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If 
protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the application will be approved. 

If Transfer Appl/cation T-14119 ls approved the final order will include the following: 

1. The change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application T-14119 are approved. 
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2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described, 
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificates 46880 and 
91249, and any related decree. 

3. Water right Certificates 46880 and 91249 are cancelled. 

4. The former place of use of the transferred rights shall no longer receive water under the 
rights. 

5. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow 
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each 
point of appropriation. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Wotermoster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices ore located within a private 
structure, the Wotermoster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

6. Full beneficial use of the water shall be mode, consistent with the terms of this order, on or 
before October 1., 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right 
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Deportment within one year ofter the 
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water 

7. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the rights 
transferred will be issued. 

ated in Salem, Oregon on 

Lt J. Jara ii , Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for 

DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Dante Luongo. If you have questions about the 
information In this document, you may reach me at 971-304-5006 or Dante.J.Luongo@water.oregon.gov. 
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Protests 

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6) & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the 
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as 
prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a 
protest expressing opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with 
this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this Preliminary 
Determination. If this Preliminary Determination determines that a change in point of diversion 
or appropriation would result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue 
approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing 
statements must be received by the Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last 
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by 

OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. 

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory 
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and 690-
380-0100(9)]. The protest must include the following: 

- The person's name, address, and telephone number; 

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting 
the person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably 
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the 
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the 
issue during the hearing; 

- If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and 

- If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of 
service of the protest upon the applicant. 

Requests for Standing 

Under the provisions of OAR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to persons who 
have filed standing statements as defined under OAR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any 
differences between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of 
a hearing on the application under OAR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited 
party status or party status in the hearing. 

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30 
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly 
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in 
writing, and must include the following: 
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- The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number; 

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name, 
address and telephone number of the represented group; 

- A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued. 

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a 
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been 
filed under OAR 690-380-4030. In accordance with OAR 690-380-4200, not ice and conduct of 
the hearing shall: 

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested 
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all 
parties stipulate otherwise; and 

If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through 
non-use, include the not ice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-
0900. 

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that a change in point of 
diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to 
pursue approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of 
receipt of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a 
notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050, 
t he deadline for filing exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department 
provides notice to the parties that the t ransfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380-
5030 to 690-380-5050. 

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you 
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that 
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, t he Director may issue a final 
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designat es the 
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials t hat you have submitted 
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a prima facie case upon default. 

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to 
assist a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations, 
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or privat e organizations are represented by 
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency 
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental 
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance 
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development 
of the record in this case. 

T-14119.djl Page 6 of 7 



If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our Water 
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900. 

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and 

Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266. 
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regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

November 16, 2022 

NICKOLAS RICKETTS 

P.O. BOX 130 

SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

Reference: Application T-14119 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

On November 7, 2022, OWRO received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The 
application was accompanied by $1970.00. Our receipt number 139513 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury 
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with 
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper 
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will 
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new 

place of use until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the 
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use 
the water as described by your existing water right. 

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be 
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right 
was not conveyed in the sale. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing 
of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email) 
Lake County Planning Department 
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent 

Enclosure 



Regular Transfer Process (including " Proving Up" on the changes) 
OAR 690 Division 380 

Applicat ion Received Period for developing authorized changes 
(required information included) ~ 

begins as soon as an order is issued 

• approving the changes. If the certificate 

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and 
has been cancelled the right goes into an 

Groundwater staff and OOFW as appropriate 
Inchoate state. 

• • 
Notice of Applicat ion in WRD Deadline for complet ion of the changes. 

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial 

(30-day Comment Period} use under terms and conditions of the 

i 
order by the deadline, request an 
extension of time, or inform the 

Review of the status of the right and the potential Department that the change is not 

for enlargement or injury to other rights intended to be completed. 

+ • 
Draft Preliminary Det erminat ion If the applicant decides not to 

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA, 
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an 
sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the 

lands where the transfer right Is. original POD/POA and issue a 

t new certificate. However, if any 
other type of change is not 

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred 
Draft Preliminary Determination 

(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership 
portion of the right is forfeited. 

and modify or withdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days " 
i An order may be issued, granting 

an extension of time for 
Preliminary Determination Issued completing the changes. 

I 

• " ... 
Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial 

In WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, In newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year 

once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date 
Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There is no 

last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later. provision for extending the deadline for 

• .Jr • submissic;in of the Claim . 

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests ... 
Received Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews 

Injury 

+ the Claim, determines whether proof 
• has been made and if so, issues a new 

• ISWR Agency Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate, f+ 
Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being 
Case Hearing denying application. transferred. 

r 



STAT E OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT ii 1 ~ 9 725 Summer SI. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE # _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

R ECEIVED FROM: :m [ ~ I l l, 1-'· ,tl . l 
APPLICATION 

IV: I '1 ,. )..( - \1'1 r B,,. tt$~J<; PERMIT 
I 

TRANSFER 
-1,ASH OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

/_11.11\9 

D □---- TOTAL REC'D I S I q '111. OJ 

1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER· 

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 l!S Lease__ 0244 Munl Water Mgm1. Pion__ 0245 Cons Water __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

0407 

0410 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 
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Application for OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
72S Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Permanent Water Right Transfer Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist 
WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required 
attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. {N/ A = Not Applicable) 

RECf: VED 

NOV 07 2022 

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completea Transfer Application Map Checklist. 
O\JVaD 

Part 3 - Applicatio11 Fee, payable by check to t he Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to 
be transferred? .f List them here: C-46880 & 91249 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water r ight unless the 
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met. 

Attachments: 

181 Completed Transfer Application Map. 

~ Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

0 cgJ N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water 
right is on.) 

□ (ZIN/A 

~ ON/A 

181 □ N/A 

□ [ZjN/A 

Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation 
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. 

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c} the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s}) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation. 

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water 
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water 
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR 
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability. 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/Insufficient 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Addltional signature(s) required 

_ Map not included or Incomplete 

_ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Part __ is Incomplete 

Other/Explanation ________________________ _ 
Staff: __________ 503· _______ _ Date:_/_} __ 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 1 of 12 TACS 
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NOV 07 2022 
Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map 

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are n 

Please be sure that the transf er application map you submit includes all the required items and 
mat ches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

fZj D N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, 
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature 

fZj 

fZj 

~ 

are not required for substitutions. 

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet, or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

~ D N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

~ Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

D fZj N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location 
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, 
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at 
least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or 
more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°). 

1411}) 
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet 
FEE W ORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution) 

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360 

Types of change proposed: 

~ Place of Use D Character of Use D Point of Diversion/Appropriation 

Number of above boxes checked= 1 (2a) 
Subt ract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0 

2 Mult iply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » >> » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $0 

Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: U3_Q) If only one water right this will be 0 

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter '> )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 $610 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a w ell? 
~ No: enter O 0 Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed (4a) 

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? 

~ No: enter 0 D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 {4b) 

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $0 
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use? 
0 No: enter O on line 5 

~ Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*):0.57 (Sa) 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -0.43 (Sb) 
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line S » » )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: ~and multiply 
s Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 $0 

6 Add entries on lines 1 through S above )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $1970 
Is this t ransfer: 

D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 
(OWEB} under ORS 541.932? 

0 endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 
wildlife habitat? 

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » 
7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7 » )) )) )) )) » )) )) » » )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) 7 
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $1970 
•Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. For Irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows: 

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 oc); then multiply by the number 
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; 
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). {For C87654, 45.0 oc x 0.0125 
cfs/oc = 0.56 cfs) 

2. Add cfs For the portions of water rights on all the land Included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should 
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank So would be only 0.56 
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank Sb would be O and Line 5 would then also become OJ. 

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION 

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00 
Number of wells included in substitution {2a} Ht::Cl . 
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b} If only one well this will be O 

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 NOV O 7 
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » Fee for Substitution : 3 

UV1if 
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Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Informat ion 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. 
Ricketts Family Farm/Nick Ricketts 541-280-5773 
ADDRESS 

PO Box 130 
CITY I STATE I nP I E-MAIL 
Silver Lake OR 97638 

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

541-815-4096 
FAX NO. 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE D EPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized rn represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

All Points Engr & Surveying/Scott D Montgomery 541-548-5833 541-420-0401 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

PO Box 767 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
Terrebonne OR 97760 scott@apeands.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRON1CALL Y. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: 
Move the POU from wheel line and small pivot to a larger half pivot 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

Check One Box 
[8J By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to 

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am 
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR 

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the 
municipality or a predecessor; OR 

D I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and Is acquiring by condemnation the 
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation. 

RECt:. •i ED 

NOV 07 2022 

14119 
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By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department 
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, 
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing 

the notice in the following newspaper: Lake County Examiner. 

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary 
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any 
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be 
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050. 

• Failure to complete an approved d~J.,r,e in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the 
water right (OAR 690-380-6010) 

• Refunds may only be granted uoor. n:q11est and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), If the Director determines that a 
refund of all or part of a fee 1s approµriate in Lhe interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error 
of the Department. 

I (we) affir ·ned in t his application is true and accurate. 

Nickolas Clifton Ricketts /tJ-:;;J8-:JQ_ 
Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 

Sarah M . Ricketts L.Q::J. 8-J_ 2-
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 

Is the applicant t he sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is 
located? 18] Yes O No* 

*If NO, include signatures of alt deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from alt landowners or Individuals/entities to which the 
water right(s) were conveyed. 

Check the following boxes that apply: 

(gJ The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be 
sent to the applicant. 

0 The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is 
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

0 Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices 
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant. 

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes IX] No 

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table 
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for 
at a later date. 

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, 
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more Information see: 
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf 

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

NA 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
, 

Describe any special ownership circumstances: 

The confirming Certificate shall be Issued In the name of: D Applicant D Receiving Landowner 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page s of 12 14119 

- - .v'ED 

7 2022 

ni;;;v ·--
NUV I 

a,~. 

TACS 



D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be localted within or served by 

an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form 0.) 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME 

NA 
CITY 

ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

1••~m 
STATE I ZIP 

q To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal 
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used. 

....------------------.-----------, 
ENTITY NAME 

Lake County 

CITY 

Lakeview 

Revised 7/7/2022 

ADDRESS 

513 Center St 

STATE 

OR 

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 6 of 12 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form. 

CERTIFICATE# 46880 

Description of Wat er Delivery Syst em 

System capacity: 0.24 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery syst2m or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pump5, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the authorized w ell & 
conveyed by buried pipe t o a w heel line irrigation system. 

Table 1. Locat ion of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
ls this POD/POA If POA, OWRD Lot, 

Measured Distances 
Name or 

Authorized on Well Log 1011 DLC 
the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or 

(from a recognized 
Number survey corner) is it Proposed? Tag/IL-_) Gov't 

Lot 

#1 
~ Authorized 

LAKE 1385 28 s 26 E 10 SW SE 2100 
310' N & 1340' W from SE 

D Proposed cor, Sec 10 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

IZl Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

□ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

□ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

□ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB) 

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV) 
POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of t he proposed changes affect t he ent ir e wat er right? 

[Z] Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 7 of 12 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 46880 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) 

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 
Proposed 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see 

POO(s) or •cooes" from 
Gvt Type of USE 

POA(s) (name Priority previous 
Twp Rng Sec y. y. Tax Lot Lot or Acres listed on 

or number Date page) Twp 
DLC Certificate 

from Table l) 

POU 28 s 

28 s 

28 s 

TOTAL ACRES: 

Additional remarks:. __ ....; 

11 
Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 8 of 12 

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 

The llstlng as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

are made. 

Gvt 
Rng sec ¼ y. Tax lot Lot or Acres 

DLC 

16 E 10 SW SE 2000 3.0 

16 E 10 SW SE 2100 10.1 

16 E lS NW NE 400 5.9 

TOTAL ACRES: 19.0 

TACS 

POD(s)/ 

New Type of 
POA(s) to 

Priority 
be used 

USE 

IR 

IR 

IR 

(from 
Date 

Table 1) 

#1 1972 

#1 1972 

#1 1972 
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Certificate # 46880 

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 

with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification 
application. 

For Subst itution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary 
irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate# __ _ 
Surface water primary Certificate# _______ 

For a change from Supplement al Irrigat ion Use to Primary Irrigat ion Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # __ 

REC:~ ✓-ED 

NOV 07 2022 

For a change in point(s) of appropriat ion (well(s)) or additional point (s) of appropriat ion: 

IZ] Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 
map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

AND/OR 

0 Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that 
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best 
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends 
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with 
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on 
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your 
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or 
!swell 

If an existing 
Perlorated Static water 

Authorized well: casing Seal Source 
already Total well casing level of 

POA OWRDWell Intervals depth(s) orscreened aquifer 
built? depth Diameter intervals completed 

Nameor ID Tag No. (feet} Qntervals} well (sand, gravel, 

Number 
(Yes or No) 

L· 
(ITT feet) 

Ctn feet) 
basalt, etc.} 

See well 
logs 
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CERTIFICATE# 91249 

REC:=..,./ED 

NOV 01 2022 
Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 0.33 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the authorized well & 

conveyed by buried pipe to a center pivot sprinkler irrigation system. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation {POA) 

(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Tax 

POD/POA 
Is this POO/POA If POA, OWRD Lot, Measured Distances 

Name or 
Authorized on Well Log IDII DLC (from a recognized 

Number 
the Certificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or 

survey corner) is it Proposed? Tag# L·_) Gov't 
Lot 

##1 
~ Authorized 

LAKE 1385 28 s 26 E 10 SW SE 2100 
310' N & 1340' W from SE 

D Proposed cor, Sec 10 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

~ Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P) 

□ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

□ Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

□ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB) 

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV) 
POA (SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

[Zl Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

0 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

14119 --
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to W at er Right Certificat e # 91249 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

List the change proposed for the acreage in each¼¼. If more than one change Is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/ POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed 
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see 

POD(s) or "CODES" from 
Gvt Type of USE POA(s) (name Priority previous 

Twp Rn11 Sec y. y. h"ax Loi Lot 01 Acres listed on 
or number Date page) Twp 

DLC Certificate from Table l) 

POU 28 s 

POU 28 s 

POU 28 s 

TOTAL ACRES: 

Additional remarks:. __ ..!, 

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 11 of 12 

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 

The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
are made. 

Gvt 
Rng Sec y. ¼ rrax Loi Lot or Acres 

DLC 

16 E 10 SW SE 2000 10.6 

16 E 10 SW SE 2100 5.6 

16 E 15 NW NE 400 10.3 

TOTAL ACRES: 26.S 

TACS 

POD(s)/ 

New Type of 
POA(s) to 

Priority 
USE be used Date (from 

Table l} 

IR Ill 1983 

IR Ill 1983 

IR Ill 1983 

REC!::... ✓-ED 

NOV O 'J 2022 



Certificate # 91249 

For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes 

⇒ 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated 
with the " from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: __ _ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any " layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change 
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application. 

For Substitut ion (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) 

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate ff __ ~ 
Surface water primary Certificate n __ _ 

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use 

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate /:I __ 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

~ Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. 
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not 
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each 
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well 
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to 
complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the 
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer 
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed 
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is 
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer. 

Proposed or 
lsweU 

IF an existing 
Authorized well: Casing Seal 

alreadv Total well Casing 
POA built? 

OWRDWell 
depth Diameter 

Intervals depth(s) 

Name or 
(Yes or No) 

ID Tag No. (feet) Qntervals) 
Number l· 

See well 
logs 

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 12 of 12 

Perforated 
O<screened 

Intervals 
On feet) 

Static water 
Source 

IE!llelof 
aquifer 

completed 
(sand, gravel, 

well 
basalt, etc.) (in feet) 

REC.: .. ✓-ED 

NOV 07 2022 

TACS 

Well -specific 
rate (cfsor 

gpm). lfless 
than full rate 
of water right 



Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
WAnll RESOURCES 
OEl'ARTMEN1 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach addit ional pages if you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 

County o f LAKE) 

REC::. ,ED 

NOV O 7 2022 
I, NICK RICKETTS. in my capacity as PRESIDENT. R1u..~TI$ r •.M,l '( FARM, 

mailing address PO Box 130, SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

telephone number (541)280-5773. being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

D Personal observation ~ Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

[g) Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate# 46880 & 91249; OR 

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

OR 

□ 
□ 

□ 

□ 

Certificate II Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ 
Gov't Lot Acres 
or DLC (If applicable) 

Confirming Certificate ti __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
lnstream lease number ls: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 

transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 

10 years for Certificate /I __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 

(continues on reverse side) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS 



3. The water right was used for: {e.g., crops, pasture, etc.) : CROPS 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents show n in the table below to support the above 

statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

Date 

Signed and sworn t o (or affirmed) before me t his .d..t day of ~c~ kv , 20-22_. 

• 

OFFICIAL STAMP I 
COLLEEN RENEE PHILLIPS 
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 

COMMISSION NO. 990149 
MV COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 30, 2023 

My Commission Expires: J ~ 3:'.) 
1 
LJJJ. 3 

Supporting Documents Examples 

D Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 
j:gJ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
or for expenditures related to use of water use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

j:gJ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of ot her water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

j:gJ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
establish location and date of photograph a water right. 

If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: RE ~, 
OSU - www .oregonexplorer .Info/imagery .... 
OWRD- www.wrd.st ate.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com NO\ 0 7 2022 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 

0 Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number C within the last 5 years 

14 1 1 9 
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 



16755 Finley Butte Rd 
Mt6ST~LECTRIC PO Box 127 

coo,.r ur,vE ,Ne LaPlne OR 97739-0127 

A T<llCNlmle Enerv( Coop,rul,~ 1'f" 

SARAH M RICKETTS 
NICKOLAS C RICKETTS 
C/0 RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 
PO BOX 130 
SILVER LARE OR 97 638-0130 

4 65 

1111111I•111111111111111•11111 h 11 I 1111111 ,I IIM1' II 111111111'11 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Co-Op News 
Smarthub Is the center of member engagement. Manage your 
electric account 2417 by accessing Smarthub at www.mse.coop. 
OUR OFFICE WIU BE CLOSED MONDAY JULY 4, 2022 FOR 
INDEPENDENCE DAY. OUR AFTER-HOURS OUTAGE LINE, (800) 
752-6935, IS AVAILABLE 24 HOURS A DAY TO A SSIST YOU. 

Monthly kWh Usage 
■ Last Year ■ This Year 

171500 ~-,......-----------
15000 Jl--ar-------------
12500 Jl--aif.-----------tn-
10000 

7500 

5000 
2500 

0 

Average 
kWh Per 

Day 

297 

Account Number: Service Location: 40 HP 
Billing Date: 06/21/2022 Billing Cyc e: 3 Rate: Irr-Seasonal Bill Type: Regu ar 

Account Detail 

Previous Balance 
Payments Received 05/18/2022 
Balance Forward 

Energy Charge (kWh) 9,200 @ $0.0449 
Demand Charge (kW) 30.280 @ $5.20 
Facilities Charge 
Prompt Pay Discount 
Current Charges 

Total Amount Due 

136.31 
136.31 Credit 

$0.00 

413.08 
157.46 
64.00 

2.12 Credit 
$632.42 

$632.42 

Electric Service Detail 
Meter Number. 68072 
Reading Dates: 
Number of Days: 
Current Reading: 
Last Reading: 
kWh: 
kW: 

04/30/2022 - 05/31/2022 
31 

10082 
9852 

230 x 40 Mulllpller = 
0.757 x 40 Multiplier = 

Multlpller: 40.0 

9,200 
30.280 

REC:=. -1 ED 

NOV 07 20: 2 

.,__ __________________________________________ __, , 

Prompt Payment Discount • 1.5% will be credited to your next electric bin if your current bm Is paid In full end received within 10 days of bilfing dete. 
Late Charge - $5 or 1.5%, whichever Is greater, for outstanding balances not received In our office by 5:30 PM the day prior to your next billing. 

Account Number: Bllllng Cycle: 3 

Current Charges Due Date: 07/11/2022 

Total Amount Due: 
Relief Fund Contribution: (optional) 

Total Amount Paid: 

SARAH M RICKETTS 
NICKOLAS C RICKETTS 

$632.42 

C/O RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 
PO BOX 130 
SIL VER LAKE OR 97638-0000 

11~11111111111111111 IIIIIIII 
039039062122000073251300632 4200632 425 

,I , ,,,,,,----

MIDSTATE ELECTRIC 
COOPERAT IV E, IN C. 

1\ Touchstone Encr-i;y• Coopcrntive ~ 

MIDSTATE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 
PO BOX 127 3 

LA PINE OR 97739-0127 
1111111 • 111•hI111111111 • h I 11I11111111111III111111•11111111111,, 

141 19 



16755 Finley Butte Rd 
MIDST~LECTRIC PO Box 127 

coo,.<011vc. 1Nc LaPlne OR 97739--0127 
A Touc:hMm< U<TIIY' c.,q,.,:.,.,.., q 

SARAH M RICKETTS 
NICKOLAS C RICRETTS 
C/O RICRETTS FAMJ:LY FARM 
PO BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE OR 97638-0130 

4 65 

I• 1111111111 hh II I 11111111111 ii II I• 1111 ii 111, 11 • 11 • • • 1111111111 • 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Co-Op News 
Smarthub Is the center of member ongagomenl Manago your 
electric account 2417 by accessing Smarthub at www.mse.coop. 

Monthly kWh Usc1ge 
■Last Year ■This Year 

17500 
15000 JJ----,11!------------
12500 
10000 
7500 

5000 

2500 
0 

Average 
kWh Per 

Day 

445 

Account Number: Service Location: 40 HP 
Billim:i Date: 06/15/2021 Billing Cyc e: 3 Rate: Irr-Seasonal BIii Type: Regular 

Account Detail 

Previous Balance 
Payments Received 05/19/2021 
Balance Forward 

Energy Charge (kWh) 13,800@ $0.0449 
Demand Charge (kW) 30.160@ $5.20 
Facllllles Charge 
Prompt Pay Discount 
Current Charges 

Total Amount Due 

359.62 
359.62 Credit 

$0.00 

619.62 
156.83 
64.00 

5.43 Credit 
$835.02 

$835.02 

Electric Service Detail 
Meter Number: 68072 Multiplier : 40.0 
Reading Dates: 04/30/2021 - 05/31/2021 
Number of Days: 31 
Current Reading: 
Last Reading: 
kWh: 
kW: 

9046 
8701 
345 x 40 Multiplier = 

0.754 x 40 Multiplier = 
13,800 
30.160 

REC:_ -; ED 

NOV 07 2022 

Prompt Payment Discount • 1.5% will be credited to your next electric bill if your current bm Is paid in full end received within 10 days of billing dale. 
Late Charge - $5 or 1.5%, whichever Is greater, for outstanding balances not received In our office by 5:30 PM the day prior to your next bllllng. 

BIiiing Cycle: 3 

Current Charges Due Date: 07/05/2021 

Total Amount Due: 
Relief Fund Contribution: (optional) 

Total Amount Paid: 

SARAH M RICKETTS 
NICKOLAS C RICKETTS 

$835.02 

C/O RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 
PO BOX 130 
SIL VER LAKE OR 97638-0000 llllllll llllllllllllll lllilll I 
0390390615210000732513008350200835025 

A TOIICNtOne Ettrgy• U>Opcrnti\'C ~ 

MIDSTATE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 
POBOX 1V 3 

LA PINE OR 97739-0127 
111111 • • 1 I I• h I• 1111111 I• I 1111 I 11111 •II• 11 I 111111• 1 • 111•1111111 • • 
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Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. 
CORNEUUS OR (117) 
PO BOX S44 
HILLSBORO, OR 97123 
503-640-2371 

NICKOLAS CUFTON RICKETTS (1727581) 
RICKETTS FAMILY FARM 
PO BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

Shi Via: Customer Vehicle Coun : WASHINGTON 

Product # Product Desaiptlon 

1000643872 - 33.3-0-0 12 S 9.6500 TN 
19300.0000 LB 

Unit Price 
820.0000 

INVOICE 

Invoice#: 47899790 
Invoice Date: 04/25/22 
Due Date: 05/20/22 
Delivery Date: 04/12/22 
Order#: 21302412 
PO#: 
Sales Rep: Tilden-Browning, Jake 

Gl'OSSExt'd 
Sales Tax Prkle 

7,913.00 

Safety Data Sheets are available upon request for applicable products. Contact your local branch for details. 
No Recommendation has been made or provided by seller concerning the use of any pesticide covered by this lnvolc::e.. For a medical 

emergency Involving this product, call 1-866-944-8565. For help with any spill, leak, fire or exposure, call Chemtrec at 1-800-424-9300. 

*** Blend Analysis *** 
Product : 33 .3- 0- 0 12 S (1000643872) 

Per cent 33 . 250 0.000 0.000 12.000 
Guarant eed Analysis By N P K S 

LBS/ Acre 

*** Invoice Notes *** 

SHIP TO ORDER(S): 21302412 
(PHYSICAL) 55050 OLD LAKE RD, SILVERLAKE, OR. 97638 

REC:~. -.1 ED 

NOV 07 2022 

FRAUD ALERT - our bank lnfonnatloo has NOT changed. Please Immediately call (833) 684-9293 and speak to a member of our Credit Department If you are asked to change bank 
lnformatlOn. Again, 00 NOT OiANGE OUR BANK REMITTANCE INFORMATION. Thank you for your continued business, we appreciate ltl Nutrlen Ag Solutions, Inc. Staff 

[ Additional Information I Payment Tem\S: 20TH DAY OF NEXT MONTH 

1 of 2 

Invoice Sub Total: 
Sales Tax: 

Invoice Total: 
Less Prepay Used: 

Less Prepay Discount: 
Gross Invoice Total: 

Amount Due: 

!Remit T~ tln ~ Q 
Nutrtensbt~ s; nr. 
PO BOX 544 
HILLSBORO, OR 97123 

7,913.00 
o.oo 

7,913.00 
0.00 
0.00 

7,913.00 
7,913.00 



Nub-fen Ag Solutions, Inc. 
CORNEUUS OR (117) 
PO BOX 544 
HILLSBORO, OR 97123 
503-640-2371 

NICKOlAS CUFTON RICKETTS (1727581) 
RICKEll'S FAMILY FARM 
PO BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

Shi Via: Com n Vehlde Coun : LAKE 

Product # Product Desafption 

1001074426 - 19.1-21.3-0 13.3 S 
Qua 

17250.0000 LB 

Gross Unit 
Price 
0.2705 

INVOICE 

Invoice#: 44704761 
Invoice Date: 04/08/21 
Due Date: 05/20/21 
Delivery Date: 04/08/21 
Order#: 18842268 
PO#: 
Sales Rep: Tilden-Browning, Jake 

Sales Tax 
GrossExt'd 

Price 
4,666.13 

Safety Data Sheets are available upon request for applicable products. Contact your local branch for details. 
No Recommendation has been made or provided by seller concerning the use of any pesticide covered by this invoice. For a medical 

emergency Involving this product, call 1·866-944-8565. For help with any spill, leak, fire or exposure, call Chemtrec at 1· 800-424-9300. 

*** Invoice Notes *** 

SHIP TO ORDER(S): 18842268 
(PHYSICAL) 55050 OLD LAKE RD, SILVERLAKE, OR. 97638 

REC: JED 

NO\J 01 2022 

FRAUD ALERT - Our bank Information has NOT changed. Pl~ Immediately can (833) 68+9293 and speak to II membcf' or our Credlt Oepilrtment If you are asked to change bank 
Information. Again, DO NOT CHANGE OUR BANK REMITTANCE INFORMATION. Thank you for your C011tlnued business, we appreciate ltl Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. Slaff 

[ Additional Information I Payment Terms: 20TH DAY OF NEXT MONTH 

l of 1 

Invoice Sub Total: 
Sales Tax: 

Invoice Total: 
Less Prepay Used: 

Less Prepay Discount: 
Gross Invoice Total: 

Amount Due: 

Remit To: 
Nubien Ag Solutions, 
PO BOX 544 
HILLSBORO, OR 97123 

4119 

4,666.13 
0.00 

4,666.13 
0.00 
0.00 

4,666.13 
4,666.13 



Land Use 
Information Form 

Oregon Waler Resources Depnrlmcnl 
ns Summer Street NE, Suicc A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

csos) 986-0900 REC - D 
www.wrd.s1a1e.or.us '[_. './ E 

Applicant(s): Nick Ricketts, Ricketts Farnilv Farm 

Mailing Address: PO Box 130 

City. Silver Lake State: OR 

A. Land and Location 

NOV 01 2022 

Dayume Pbone: 541-280-5773 

Please include the following infonnation for all tax !ms 1 ,. • • ,. •, ,.I oe diverted (tll.1.;cn from its source), conveyed (transported), 
nnd/or used or developed Applicants for municipal use c _r ,• u ;e$ wirhin in igation districts may substitute existing end 
proposed service-area boundaries for the uix-lot infonno1;<.,,1 ,·~ r1 -t, ! u0 lo\\. ----

TO\~nsllip Rl!llge Section l/4 ~4 Tl\.'! Lot1- l'i:i., L1,:~,sr.~1;0n (c g, Waier 10 be Proposed LMd 
nor.11 ,!rt,orntinl 'RR-S) u,c· 

28S 16E 1.Q SWSE 2000 .fMl ~ Di•=:! Cl! Con,-.yal li!!llhcd IB. 
28S ill lQ SWSE 2100 EFURl !'Bl 0,tettN l!!I Conveyed @U-..cd IB. 

m 16E il ~ 1QQ m.!fil D Dl'l<ll(d OcocwcycJ Gl Used fR 

O0n-.r.ed D Cou,cycJ 0Us:J -- -- -- -- -- -- --
List all e-0unties and cities where water is ro sed to be diverted conve ed. and/or used or develo d: 
Lake County 

8 . Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Wnter Resources Department: 
D Permit 10 Use or Store Wa1.tr 181 Water Right Transfer 
D Limited Water Use Licen.se D AJloanion of Conserved Water 

D Penn it Amcndmcnl or Ground WB.ler Registration ModifiClltion 
D Exchnngc of Water 

Source of waler: D Rcsavoir/Pond r8I Ground Water D Surface Waler (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.57 

Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation 

D cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

0 Municipal 

Brie describe: 

0 Commcrciol 
0 Quasi-Municipal 

0 Industrial 

D ln.weam 

Move the POU from wheel line and small pivot to a larger half pivot 

0 Domestic for __ hou.schold(s) 
001ber __ 

----------------------~ 
Note to :ippliconl: Tfthe Land Use lnformnLion Form cannot be completed while you wni~ please have o local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page nod include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Pnge 3. --+ 

Reviled 2/812010 Land Use lnfonnntlon Fonn - Pngc 2 of 3 

1 4119 

\VR/ FS 



For Local Government Use Only 

RECL ,;ED 

NOV 01 2022 

The following section must be complcced by a planning official from cacb county and city listed unless tbe project will be located 
entirely \\ ithin the city limits. In that case, only tbe city planning agency must complete d1is form. This deal~ only with the local 
land-use plan Do not include appro,·al for activities such as building or grading pennits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

~ Land use to be s.rved by the proposed 
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicab! · 

0 Land uses to be served by the propo ... ed v. ' 
listed in the table below (PleJse act3ch do. 

st, c-.uding proposed construction) are aUowed outnght or are not regulaced by 
,c~ ·•. i.:,nls):½,.L,~~~..A-,u.. ~ J.d--2.. ;.,~ 

.iucimg proposed construction) in\lolve di.;cretionaf'} land-use appro\nls as 
,n oftlpplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained 

Record of Action/land-use decision and nc1; ., r .. 
ptrioc.b ho\t not 1:ndi:d, 1:heck "Beir1g pu• su,d.' 

r findings are sufficient.) If oppro,·als hnvc been obtnincd but nil appeal 

Type of Land-Uie Appro, ~I Needed Cit: Mo~ S1gnifi.::int, Appltcllc Pl:111 Policies & UlnJ-Usc Appro,:il {cg, pwi :ui::r.dm:nu, tc:onu, condJdo~-u=: Ordm:incc Section Rcfercn«s 
DCrmiU CIC) 

0Qt,a.iotd D Bans Pllrsu,.! 
0 Dc:ue4 0 Nat B•ma l'w:llo.! 

0 Obt,ioeJ D Dcm1 Pursu:d 
□ De~«! D Not a..., PunucJ 

0 Obt.u11tJ □ Bciq Punu:d 
D Dcn1ed □ Not Bc1D1 Plinuod 

O0blued 0 Seu.a Pursued 
□Dcaied □ 1'101 Be11:11 ~ 

□ OblOi.aed □ B:iq Pumicd 
ODccied ONolBeinr~ 

Local go\•emments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this prop0.>ed use of,, ater below, or on a separate sheet. 

.23'-1/1-lf- f'°o• 
1.u--£-1•-... -, ,.,.. , 

0 Tille: /,.,.,..,...,/>1110~ Name;µ,111w.,,..,_ffe~,.,1 

Signature: L,~ Phone: 5Y/-7Y1 ·/. 01'., Oare: ,;Jo c:,.,.., :i-o :ZL 

Government Entity: /4.tu a,,, .. :~ ~--•yc/if(A:(ds6Nf 

Note to local government rcpresenlnUvc: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return ii to the applic:.int. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Wntcr Resources Department's notice dote ro rerum the completed Land Use lnfonnntion 
Form or WRD may presume the land use n.ssociated with lhe proposed use ofwa1er is compatible with local comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 
____ , __ -3:E~:.::::::::-·. -=-

Applicant name:--------------------------------------

City or Counly: ________________ Stnff contact: _______________ _ 

Signature: ___________________ Phone:. ______ Dntc: ________ _ 

R.cviicd 2/Bn.o I 0 Lund UJc lnformntlon Ponn • Page 3 of3 WR/FS 
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NOV 01 202Z 

G) 

0 
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0.25 0.5 
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1 

2020 aerial imagery downloaded from NRCS Gateway website and imported into ESRI ArcMap G/S software with Oregon Statewide Lamben Projection 



A1TN: OWRD 

ALL POINTS 
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC. 

P.O. Box 767 (CRR) 
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760 

725 Summer St NE. Su8i,t- A 
Salem. OR 97301 -1266 

Date: 11/03/2022 
Re: Transfer 

[x] Prints [] Plans [] Plat f] Specifications [] Change order Other 

Hello: 

Attached is a Application for Water right Transfer on Certificates 46880 & 91249 for 
Ricketts Family Farm. 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call. Our phone number is 541-548-
5833. Thank you for your business. 

Copies No. 

I 1 

I 2 
1 4 

5 
5 
6 
7 

Description 

App for Transfer (12 pages letter bond) 
App Map ( 1 page bond) 
Evidence of Use Form w/supporling docs (6 pages lellcr bond) 
Land Use Fonn (2 pages letter bond) 
Aerial photo ( 1 page leucr bond 
Well log 
Check for $1970 

Signed ~ \'J~ -----

14119 

RECi:.~/ED 

NOV 07 2022 



TRANSFER MAP TO ACCOMPANY 
APPLICATION TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE 

FOR NICK & SARAH RICKETTS 

REC. 1ED 

NOV O 7 2022 

.FROM" TAX LOT 400 IN SECnON 15. 
.t TAX LOT 2100 IN srcn<,,1 10, 

TOH1/SHJP 28 saJTH, RANG£ 16 EAST. WU. 
LAKE COUNTY. OREGON 

! 
! .. 

~ 
10 11 

15 14 

· To· TAX LOT 400 IN srcn<,,1 15, 
.t TAX LOT 2000 .t 2100 IN SECnON ro • 

TO'ANSHIP 28 saJTH, RANG£ 16 EAST. W..U. 
LAKE CWNTY. OREGON 

~ 
10 11 

15 14 

fffl.L // (LAI([ IJ85) AUTHCR!Zf() ct LOCATED IN TH( SW 1/4 SE 
• 1/4 SECnON JO. T2BS R/6£. W.U. LOCATED JJO FffT NORTH ANO 

IJ40 FE£T HfST FRQI.I THE SE Ca?NER OF SECllON 10 

~ 19.0 ACRES WATER RfCHTS FRO!I CERTIFICATE /46880 
~ (C-5511), TRANSFERR£D, AS SHOl¼N 

26.5 ACRES WATfR RfCHTS FROM CERnACATf 91249 
(C-1004J). TRANSFERR£D AS SHOIIW 

THIS UAP IS Fa? THE PURPOSE OF LOCATING A WATER 
RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO INTENT TO PRO'ffOE LECAL 
DIMENSIONS a? THE LOCAllON OF PRa'fRTY UNES. RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2024 

PROJECT No. 22-169 

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF: 

NICK & SARAH RICKETTS 
P.O. BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING 
& SURVEYING, INC. 

P.O. BOX 767 
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760 

( 541) 548-5833 
EMoil· Scott@APEondS.com 

www.APEondS,cp 11 9 



REC -o " C. 

TRANSFER MAP TO ACCOMPANY 
APPLICATION TO CHANGE PLACE OF USE 

FOR NICK & SARAH RICKETTS 

NOV 01 2022 

"FROM" TAX LOT 400 /fl SECllON 15, 
Jt TAX LOT 2100 IN S£CT10.V 10. 

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH. RANCE 16 EAST. 1¥.M. 
LAKE COUNTY. OREG<NI 

~ 
10 11 

15 14 

. .. 

•ro• TAX LOT 400 IN SECllON 15, 
ct TAX LOT 2000 t!t 2100 IN SECTION 10, 

TOWNSHIP 28 SOUTH. RANCE 16 EAST. W.M. 
LAKE COUNTY. <X<[CON 

OV· _-{0 

~ 
10 11 

15 14 

HELL /1 (LAKE 1J85) AUTHORIZED Jt LOCA T£D IN THE SIi' 1/4 SE 
• 1/4 S£CT100 10, T28S R/6£. W.AI. LOCATED JIO FfET N<X<TH ANO 

1J40 F££T ltfST FROM TH[ SE CORNER OF SECllfJ'I 10. 

19.0 ACRES WATER RIGHTS FROM CERTlFTCATf /46880 
(G-5511), TRANSFERRED, AS SHOffN. 

26.5 ACRES WATER RIGHTS FROM CERllFTCATf 91249 
(G-1004J), TRANSFERRED AS SHOlm. 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE or LOCATING A WATER 
RIGHT OOL Y ANO HAS NO INTENT TO PRO'AD[ LEGAL 
DIYENSIOOS OR THE LOCAllfJ'I or PR<Y'fRTY UNES. RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2024 

PROJECT No. 22-169 

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF: 

NICK & SARAH RICKETTS 
P.O. BOX 130 
SILVER LAKE, OR 97638 

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING 
& SURVEYING, INC. 

P.O. BOX 767 
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760 

( 541 ) 548-5833 
EMoil: Scolt@APEondS.com 

www.APEondS.com 
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist 

Check the Ce rtificate(s} in WRIS Transfer # T- / )JC/ 

Date-

Fee Received: 

Type of Change(s) Substitut ion 
Supplementa l POU POD APOD 
to Primary 

Proposed: 
Surface to 

Mark the Proposed Changes Gov Action Ground USE POA APOA 

How mony rights to be Transferred? 

Certificate II _ 

If OK and complete, check box to the left; if NOT, fill in. 

l 1. Is applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom? 
If no, what is missing? Whose signature is missing? ________________ _ * 2. Does applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form D included? D N/A. 
Name of the district: __________________________ _ 

~ - Part 5 of application, has the appllcant(s) completed the entire page and does the Information match 
the description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Part 4 of the application? 

If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent? _______________ _ 

>o1 4. Is there only one (1) water right included in this transfer applicaUon? 'lint' 
If no, are the criteria of OAR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes or No--~-~~::>~--

If no, then the transfer application CANNOT be accepted. See attached "322011 Decision Tree Flowchart. 

~ 5. For multiple certificates do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own 

separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 27 \.. t 
If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 2? ---~-ii"'~=-------

Is the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements? 
If no, what is missing? _____________ . Map waiver included? D Yes 

If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have the well logs been included? ~A. ~ 7. 

-~8. If a change in place of use(~) within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a 

~/Supplemental Form U? @"N/A. 

~ 9. If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), ACCEPT the application. 
Put this applicat ion intake completeness check sheet in the t ransfer folder. 

OR: D If all boxes to the left are NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted. 

It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff'' section at the bottom of 
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days. 

Actions taken: _________________________ Date: ____ _ 

14119 
Revised 7/14/2021 

J 
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